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CALCULATIONS:

RESIDENTIAL
WASTE & RECYCLING PRODUCED (268 UNITS / 10) x 3 yd³ = 80.4 yd³  
BINS REQUIRED 80.4 yd³ / 3 yd³ = 26.8 BINS
STORAGE AREA REQUIRED 26.8 BINS x 9 m² = 241.2 m²
STAGING AREA REQUIRED 241.2 m² STORAGE AREA / 2 = 120.6 m² 
TOTAL ROOM AREA REQUIRED: 361.8 m²

COMMERCIAL
WASTE & RECYCLING PRODUCED 2 CRUs x 1 yd³ = 2 yd³  
BINS REQUIRED 2 yd³ / 3 yd³ = 0.67 BINS
STORAGE AREA REQUIRED 188 sm ( 9sm / 1000sm) = 9 sm
STAGING AREA REQUIRED 9 m² STORAGE AREA / 2 = 4.5 m²
TOTAL ROOM AREA REQUIRED: 4.5 m²

OFFICE
WASTE & RECYCLING PRODUCED 2 OFFICES x 1 yd³ = 2 yd³  
BINS REQUIRED 2 yd³ / 3 yd³ = 0.67 BINS
STORAGE AREA REQUIRED 190 sm ( 9sm /1000sm) = 9 sm
STAGING AREA REQUIRED 9 m² STORAGE AREA / 2 = 4.5 m²
TOTAL ROOM AREA REQUIRED: 4.5 m²

TOTAL BINS 26.8 + 0.67 + 0.67

IF INCLUDES COMPACTOR 
BINS REQUIRED 28.1 BINS / 4 yd3 = 7.0  BINS
STORAGE AREA REQUIRED 7 BINS x 9 m2 = 63 m2  

STAGING AREA REQUIRED 63 m² STORAGE AREA / 2 = 31.5 m² 
COMPACTOR AREA REQUIRED: 10 m²
TOTAL ROOM AREA REQUIRED: 104.5 m²
TOTAL ROOM AREA PROVIDED: 98 m²

NOTE: BALCONY, PATIO, TERRACE AND DECK AREAS, AND MECHANICAL AREAS OPEN TO THE 
ELEMENTS (LEVEL 35) ARE NOT INCLUDED IN GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS. 

#526 4TH AVENUE SW
CALGARY, AB,  LOT 33, BLOCK 1, PLAN 0914296

LOT 33, BLOCK 15, PLAN 0914296

PART 13, DIVISION 2 - COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT (CR20-C20/R20)
PART 13, DIVISION 3 - INCENTIVE DENSITY

MINIMUM SETBACK AREAS
FRONT: 0.0m 
REAR: 0.0m
SIDE: 0.0m

NOTE:
- 2.134m PUBLIC REALM SETBACK LOCATED ALONG 4TH AVENUE SW AND 5TH STREET SW.
- 7.5m VISIBILITY TRIANGLE SETBACK - BUILDINGS, FINISHED GRADE OF A PARCEL AND 
VEGETATION WITHIN A CORNER VISIBILITY TRIANGLE MUST NOT BE LOCATED BETWEEN 0.75 
METRES AND 4.6 METRES ABOVE THE LOWEST ELEVATION OF THE STREET.
- 6m SETBACK FROM PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT TO A LANE; 9M SETBACK FROM PROPERTY LINE 
ADJACENT TO ANOTHER PROPERTY, FOR DWELLING UNIT GLAZING.

DWELLING UNITS (DISCRETIONARY USE)
RETAIL AND CONSUMER SERVICE  (DISCRETIONARY USE)
OFFICE (DISCRETIONARY USE)

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION AS PER ALBERTA BUILDING CODE:
GROUP C, ANY HEIGHT, SPRINKLERED

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
• THERE IS NO MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT, EXCEPT THAT THE 'SUNLIGHT PROTECTION AREA 
MUST NOT BE PLACED IN GREATER SHADOW BY A DEVELOPMENT AS MEASURED 10.0m FOR 
PORTIONS OF A BUILDING WITH IN 3m OF A STREET FOR STREET-ORIENTED MULTI-RESIDENTIAL 
BUILDINGS.  REFER TO DP1.01 FOR SHADOW STUDY.

PROPOSED HEIGHT:  111.75 m / 1160.02 GEO

GROSS FLOOR AREA
Level 1 - Main 1038 m² Gross Building Area
Level 2 - Storage 449 m² Gross Building Area
Level 3 - Amenity 1092 m² Gross Building Area
Level 4 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 5 (Typ. 5-33) 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 6 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 7 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 8 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 9 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 10 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 11 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 12 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 13 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 14 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 15 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 16 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 17 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 18 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 19 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 20 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 21 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 22 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 23 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 24 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 25 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 26 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 27 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 28 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 29 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 30 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 31 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 32 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 33 775 m² Gross Building Area
Level 34 - Mech P 01 / Office 431 m² Gross Building Area
Level 35 - Mech Chillers 0 m² Gross Building Area
Grand total: 35 26260 m²

GFA: +/- 26,260 SM 15.17 (+/- 303 sm EXCESS)

1730.5 SM X 15.0 FAR = 25,957 SM

MAXIMUM PERMITTED F.A.R. (SM) PROPOSED F.A.R.

TOTAL 268

UNIT 17 1 BED  63.4 m² 1

UNIT 16 2 BED 95.0 m² 1

UNIT 13 2 BED 95.0 m² 1

UNIT 12 1 BED  63.4 m² 1

UNIT 09 1 BED 55.1 m² 30

UNIT 08 2 BED 90.8 m² 30

UNIT 07 1 BED  63.4 m² 29

UNIT 06 2 BED 88.9 m² 29

UNIT 05 1 BED 59.2 m² 29

UNIT 04 1 BED 59.2 m² 29

UNIT 03 2 BED 88.9 m² 29

UNIT 02 1 BED  63.4 m² 29

UNIT 01 2 BED 90.8 m² 30

UNIT NAME UNIT TYPE UNIT AREA QUANTITY

UNIT SUMMARY

RESIDENTIAL STANDARD 268 0.5 134 134
DESCRIPTION

UNIT
QUANTITY

FACTOR (STALL PER
DWELLING UNIT) REQUIRED PROVIDED

RESIDENTIAL - UNIT PARKING

RESIDENTIAL VISITOR 270 0.1 27 20

UNIT
QUANTITY

FACTOR (STALL PER
DWELLING UNIT) REQUIRED PROVIDED

RESIDENTIAL - VISITOR PARKING

OFFICE 195.0 m 0.7 100 m2 2 2

STALL PERUSE
GROSS USABLE

FLOOR AREA

FACTOR

REQUIRED PROVIDED

OFFICE - PARKING

CLASS 2 PARKING 188 sm 1 250 sm 1 1

CLASS 1 PARKING 188 sm 0 250 sm 1 1
STALL PERDESCRIPTION QUANTITY

FACTOR (STALL
PER UNIT) REQUIRED PROVIDED

RETAIL

CLASS 2 PARKING 268 0.1 27 28
CLASS 1 PARKING 268 1 268 268

DESCRIPTION
UNIT

QUANTITY
FACTOR STALL

PER DWELLING... REQUIRED PROVIDED

RESIDENTIAL

DWELLING UNIT 268 27 -- 243m² -- 122m²

REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDEDDESCRIPTION QUANTITY

NO. OF BINS (3 yd³) STORAGE

STAGING

RESIDENTIAL WASTE & RECYCLING

Vicinity Map

Municipal Address

Legal Address

Site Summary

By-Law Zoning

By-Law Setback

Proposed Development

Building Height

Floor Area Ratio

Dwelling Unit Count

Area Summary

Motor Vehicle Parking Requirements

Bicycle Parking Requirements

Waste & Recycling Requirements

SITE AREA: PARCELS A + B
2,598.7m2 

0.64 ac / 0.26 ha

PARCEL A (WEST OF PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE)
1730.5 m2

0.43 ac / 0.17 ha

CR20-C20/R20

SITE 
(PARCEL A + B)

Residential Amenity Space

RESIDENTIAL AMENITY SPACE

REQUIRED:
268 UNITS X 5.0 SM PER UNIT = 1340 SM
PROPOSED: 
320 SM + 431 SM + 399 SM = 1150 SM

PROPOSED BREAKDOWN

PRIVATE AMENITY SPACE
6 UNITS (LEVEL 04) x 5 SM = 30 SM
UNIT 04 & 05 (LEVEL 05 - 33) 
2 UNITS X 29 FLOORS X 5 SM = 290 SM
TOTAL = 320 SM

COMMON AMENITY SPACE
(TOTAL REQUIRED AMENITY SPACE – PRIVATE AMENITY 
SPACE)
1340 SM – 320 SM = 1020 SM

INDOOR / OUTDOOR SPLIT (MAX 50% INDOOR) 
1020 SM / 2 = 510 SM EACH

LEVEL  03
GYM = 219 SM
COWORKING SPACE / CAFE = 212 SM
TOTAL = 431 SM)

LEVEL 04 
OUTDOOR AMENITY = 297 SM
INDOOR AMENITY = 102 SM
TOTAL = 399 SM

COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT (CR-20-C20/R20) INCENTIVE DENSITY
(PART 13, DIVISION 3)

USE: 
DWELLING UNITS FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR)  = 3.O

ADDITIONAL INCENTIVE FAR = 12.0
MAX POSSIBLE FAR = 15.0

PUBLIC AMENITY ITEMS THAT MUST BE PROVIDED TO ACHIEVE ADDITIONAL FAR OF 12.0.
Table 8 Item 8.0.4(a),(b) and (c):
(a)  at grade pedestrian circulation – public sidewalk setback area where:
(i)     the portion of a parcel adjacent to a street must be a hard surface landscaped area and:
(A)    where it is part of an arcade must provide, an unobstructed depth of a minimum of 3.5 metres 
that does not contain structural elements of a building between grade and the bottom of the storey 
above; and
(B)   where it is not part of an arcade, must not contain structural elements of a building (1) between 
grade and the bottom of the storey above for a minimum depth of 2.2 metres;
(b)  at grade pedestrian circulation provided within a triangular area formed on a corner parcel by 
the two property lines, as determined by Table 1, Road Rights-of-Way, and a straight line which 
intersects them 7.5 metres from where they meet which:
(i)    must not contain any buildings within 3.0 metres from where they meet;
(ii)   may only contain pillars and structural supports in areas which are greater than 3.0 metres of 
where they meet; and
(iii)   must be a minimum height of 4.6 metres measured vertically from grade;
(c)  +15 Skywalk System provisions where:
(i)    +15 Skywalk System  elements for potential connection to the +15 Skywalk System on the 
parcel and to adjoining parcels:
(A)    +15 Skywalk System walkway with an unobstructed width of 4.5 metres oriented in a manner 
that provides the greatest opportunity for connection to, and extension of, the +15 Skywalk System, as 
shown on a plan approved by the Development Authority;
(B)   structural supports, at locations indicated on a plan approved by the Development Authority, that 
would allow for possible expansion of the +15 Skywalk System by way of a +15 Skywalk System 
bridge which must be  incorporated into the overall structure and design of the building; and
(C)  vertical movement opportunities between grade and the second storey within a building, which 
must include:
(I)      a publicly accessible elevator; and (2)
(II)    either a pair of escalators or a staircase with a minimum unobstructed width of 2.0 metres (3);
and
(ii)   a financial contribution to the +15 Skywalk System Fund in accordance with the +15 Policy.

*WASTE & RECYCLING CALCULATIONS BASED ON CITY / PUBLIC SERVICE STANDARDS TO MEET
APPOXIMATE NEEDS. NO OFFICIAL REQUIREMENTS FOR PRIVATE PICK-UP.

CLASS 2 PARKING 190 sm 1 1000 sm 1 1

CLASS 1 PARKING 190 sm 1 1000 sm 1 1
STALL PERDESCRIPTION QUANTITY

FACTOR (STALL
PER UNIT) REQUIRED PROVIDED

OFFICE

THERE ARE NO REQUIREMENTS FOR COMMERCIAL PARKING IN THIS ZONE.
PARKING RELAXATION FOR VISITOR STALLS COUNT TO BE REQUESTED, 
SUPPORTED BY THE TRAFFIC IMPACT STATEMENT.

268 0.17 1,576

UNITS HECTARE

DENSITY (UNITS PER HECTARE)

Density

UNIT 12 AND 17 ARE DESIGNED TO BE ADAPTABLE TO ACCESSIBLE ON LEVEL 04 ONLY.
UNIT 13 AND 16 ARE DESIGNED TO BE UNIVERSAL LEVEL 04 ONLY.

TOTAL REQUIRED BICYCLE - CLASS 1 PARKING (WALL-MOUNTED VS FLOOR-MOUNTED):

RESIDENTIAL BIKE STORAGE

LEVEL - 02
36 WALL-MOUNTED
104 FLOOR-MOUNTED

LEVEL - 01
22 WALL-MOUNTED

PARKADE - P1
40 WALL-MOUNTED
0 FLOOR-MOUNTED

PARKADE - P2
36 WALL-MOUNTED
30 FLOOR-MOUNTED

PARKADE - P3
0 WALL-MOUNTED
0 FLOOR-MOUNTED

PARKADE - P4
0 WALL-MOUNTED
0 FLOOR-MOUNTED

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL
134 WALL-MOUNTED
134 FLOOR-MOUNTED
268 RESIDENTIAL BIKE STALLS

COMMERCIAL & OFFICE BIKE STORAGE

LEVEL - 01
2 WALL-MOUNTED

TOTAL:
REQ'D: 270
PROVIDED: 270

RESIDENT ACCESS TO CLASS 1 BICYCLE STORAGE ON  P2, P1, L1, AND L2. RESIDENTS ARE 
PERMITTED USE OF ELEVATOR FOR BICYCLE STORAGE ACCESS FOR LIFE OF THE BUILDING.
REFER TO PATH OF ACCESS AND NOTE INDICATED ON DP2.03.

A B

FLOOR AREA RATIO CALCULATIONS

DWELLING UNITS FAR: 3.0 x 1730.5 SM = ±5191.5 SM
BONUSING FAR: 12.0 x 1730.5 SM = ±20,766 SM

15.0 x 1730.5 SM = ±25,957 SM

EXCESS FAR: 26,260SM (GFA) - 25,957 SM (15.0 FAR) = ±303 SM (0.17 FAR)

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA TO BE ACHIEVED THROUGH BONUSING AND FINANCIAL 
CONTRIBUTIONS.

1 D.P. SUBMISSION 09.18.2020
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SCALE:1 : 400DP0.02

Key Plan1

SCALE:1 : 4DP0.02

South Elevation Along 4th Avenue6

SCALE: 1 : 5DP0.02

Lane - Looking East9
SCALE: 1 : 5DP0.02

Lane - Looking West10

SCALE: 1 : 5DP0.02

SE Corner from 4th Street7
SCALE: 1 : 5DP0.02

SE Corner of Property8

SCALE:1 : 4DP0.02

SW Corner at 4th Ave and 5th St5
SCALE: 1 : 5DP0.02

West Elevation Along 5th Street4

SCALE:1 : 8DP0.02

North Elevation from Lane2
SCALE: 1 : 2DP0.02

NW Corner3
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CONCRETE LANE TO BE PAVED TO SUPPORT A MINIMUM OF 38,555kg /
85,000 lb

1

CONCRETE SIDEWALK - REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS2

Site Plan - Code Legend

NEW CURB AND WHEEL STOP  - REFER TO DETAIL 1/DP6.013

MONOLITH CURB CUT - REFER TO DETAIL 2/DP6.014

EXISTING CURB5

EXISTING CITY SIDEWALK6

EXISTING DRIVEWAY ACCESS TO BE CLOSED AND REHABILITATED AT THE
DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE.

7

LOADING ZONE8

NO PARKING - WALL MOUNTED LOADING ZONE SIGNAGE9

ASPHALT PARKING AREA10

TRENCH DRAIN11

OVERHEAD DOOR12

BOLLARD. REFER TO DETAIL 3/DP6.0113

GAS METER LOCATION.15

WASTE & RECYCLING STAGING, MAXIMUM 2% SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION.
REFER TO DETAIL 10/DP6.01

16

SIAMESE CONNECTION. MOUNTED BELOW CURTAIN WALL.17

CLASS 2 BICYCLE STALLS - REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR
DETAILS. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS AND DETAILS 5 & 6/DP6.01 FOR
CLASS 1 BICYCLE STALLS

18

PROPOSED TRANSFORMER LOCATION14

PLANTING BED - REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS19

BENCH - REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR MORE DETAILS20

1200mm HIGH GLASS PATIO RAIL.21

+15 ACCESS22

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY23

PAID STREET PARKING24

DECORATIVE SCREEN. REFER TO DETAIL 4/DP6.0125

CHAINLINK FENCE AROUND GAS METER. REFER TO DETAIL 7/DP6.0127

TREE GRATE26

ACCESS GRATE TO STORMWATER TANK LOCATED ON PARKADE LEVEL
P1.

28

KEYPAD ACCESS TO BE PROVIDED FOR WASTE FACILITIES29

EXISTING CURB CUT LOCATION TO BE MAINTAINED. TO BE
REHABILITATED AT DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE.

30

PARKADE RAMP. EXTERIOR PORTION OF RAMP HEATED.31

1. REFER TO SITE SERVICING PLAN FOR SITE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS

2. REFER TO SITE GRADING PLAN FOR ALL RELATED SITE GRADING

3. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR ALL LANDSCAPE SPECIFIC 
REQUIREMENTS

4. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR PROPOSED LIGHTING

5. REFER TO THE SURVEY PLAN FOR PROPERTY LINE & RIGHT-OF-WAY 
DIMENSIONS, & ADJACENT LOT RELATED INFORMATION

6. ALL SIGNAGE TO BE SUBMITTED UNDER A SEPARATE DEVELOPMENT 
PERMIT APPLICATION 

7. ALL EXISTING FENCING TO BE REMOVED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

8. ALL EXISTING TREES TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED

Site Plan - General Notes

INDICATES EXTENT AND LOCATION OF PROPOSED BUILDING

INDICATES LOCATION OF BUILDING SIAMESE CONNECTION

INDICATES PROPERTY LINE (SCALED DOWN FOR CLARITY)

INDICATES SETBACK LINE (SCALED DOWN FOR CLARITY)

INDICATES LOCATION OF EXISTING LIGHT STANDARD

INDICATES "HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL"  POLE MOUNTED
SIGNAGE

INDICATES LOCATION OF PROPOSED CONCRETE WHEEL STOP

INDICATES LOCATION OF PROPOSED GUARD BOLLARD

INDICATES HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL PAINTED ON
ASPHALT SURFACE

INDICATES PARKING LINE PAINTED ON ASPHALT

INDICATES LOCATION OF BIKE RACK (2 PER RACK)

INDICATES EXISTING GEODETIC SPOT ELEVATION

INDICATES PROPOSED GEODETIC SPOT ELEVATION

INDICATES LINE OF FENCE. REFER TO CODE LEGEND FOR
DETAIL ON FENCE TYPE.

HC

INDICATES EXTENT AND LOCATION OF CONCRETE TO HOLD
MINIMUM 38,556 KG / 85,000 LB LOAD.

Site Plan - Symbol Legend

INDICATES PROPOSED PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE

INDICATES EXTENT AND LOCATION OF CONCRETE. REFER TO
LANDSCAPE PLAN. CONCRETE SURFACE TREATMENTS ARE
TO CITY OF CALGARY STANDARDS, WITH TOOLED OR SAW
CUT CONTROL JOINTS.

EXISTING TREE -TO BE REMOVED. REFER TO TREE REMOVAL
TABLE BELOW FOR MORE INFORMATION.

Tree Removal
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SEPTEMBER 21 -- 10:00 HR MDT

RIVERBANK + RIVERBANK PROMENADE

SEPTEMBER 21 -- 11:00 HR MDT

SEPTEMBER 21 -- 12:00 HR MDT

SEPTEMBER 21 -- 13:00 HR MDT

SEPTEMBER 21 -- 14:00 HR MDT

SEPTEMBER 21 -- 15:00 HR MDT

SEPTEMBER 21 -- 16:00 HR MDT

BARCLAY MALL

SEPTEMBER 21 -- 12:30 HR MDT

SEPTEMBER 21 -- 13:30 HR MDT

SEPTEMBER 21 -- 13:30 HR MDT

OTHER SUNLIGHT PROTECTION AREAS REFERENCED IN THE BYLAW 
ARE DEFINITIVELY SOUTH OF THE PROJECT, OR TOO FAR AWAY, 
INCLUDING OLYMPIC PLAZA , CENTURY GARDENS AND COURTHOUSE 
BLOCK.

MEWATA ARMOURY + McDOUGALL SCHOOL

SEPTEMBER 21 -- 12:00 HR MDT

SEPTEMBER 21 -- 13:00 HR MDT

SEPTEMBER 21 -- 13:00 HR MDT
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Overall Length 9.100 m
Overall Width 2.600 m
Overall Body Height 4.150 m
Min Body Ground Clearance 0.445 m
Track Width 2.600 m
Lock-to-lock time 6.00 
Steering Angle 31.5 deg
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SU-09 
ALBERTA INFRA-HGDG (CA) [mm]

W+R / Fire Access  - Code Legend

SIAMESE CONNECTION1

CALGARY FIRE DEPARTMENT APPROVED LOCKBOX2

ALARM PANEL TO HAVE DIRECT ACCESS FROM PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE.3

FIRE ACCESS AREA. DESIGNED TO SUPPORT FIREFIGHTING VEHICLE
WEIGHT ( MIN. 38,556 KG/ 85,000 LBS). ACCESS ALSO DESIGNED TO
SUPPORT THE NFPA 1901 POINT LOAD OF 517kPA (75 psi) OVER A 24" X
24" AREA CORRESPONDING TO THE OUTRIGGER SIZE.

4

HSU TRUCK6

WASTE + RECYCLING ROOM. REFER TO DP6.01 FOR W+R DETAILS.7

E-ONE OCALA FL5

INDICATES EXTENT AND LOCATION OF CONCRETE TO HOLD
MINIMUM 38,556 KG / 85,000 LB LOAD.
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HSU - HEAVY SINGLE UNIT TRUCK
Overall Length 11.50 m
Overall Width 2.600 m
Overall Body Height 3.650 m
Min Body Ground Clearance 0.445 m
Track Width 2.600 m
Lock-to-lock time 4.00 s
Curb to Curb Turning Radius 14.100 m

800 8400

11500

E-ONE EMERGENCY ONE OCALA FL
Overall Length 14.122 m
Overall Width 2.540 m
Overall Body Height 3.607 m
Min Body Ground Clearance 0.425 m
Track Width 2.540 m
Lock-to-lock time 6.00 s
Max Wheel Angle 45.00 °
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SCALE:1 : 250DP1.02

SU-09 Truck Sweep - Commercial + Residential Loading1

SCALE:1 : 250DP1.02

Waste + Recycling Collection / Fire Access4
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PLATE ABOVE
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7.5m X 7.5m TRIANGLE CORNER CUT

2.134m PUBLIC AMENITY SETBACK

FAR Bonus Plan - Symbol Legend

PLUS 15 CIRCULATION

PLUS 15 CIRCULATION ABOVE

2.2m PUBLIC CIRCULATION SETBACK

PUBLIC CIRCULATION SETBACK - ADDITIONAL AREA
PROVIDED

FAR BONUS CALCULATIONS

SITE: = 1730.5 SM 
FAR WITHOUT INCENTIVE DENSITY: = 3.0 
TOTAL FAR = 5,191.5 SM

AREAS LISTED BELOW TAKEN FROM DP0.01 - PROJECT INFORMATION. 
REFER TO DETAIL 3/DP1.03 FOR LEVELS COUNT CORRELATING TO FAR 
3.0.

LEVEL 01 = 1038 SM
LEVEL O2 = 350 SM
LEVEL 03 = 1092 SM
LEVEL 04 = 775 SM
LEVEL 05 = 775 SM
LEVEL 06 = 775 SM
TOTAL = 4805 SM

4,805 SM / 5,191.8 SM X 3.0 FAR = 2.78 FAR

REFER TO DETAIL 3/DP1.03 FOR LEVELS COUNT 
CORRELATING TO FAR 3.0.

STRUCTURAL SUPPORT DESIGNED TO ALLOW FOR POSSIBLE EXPANSION
OF THE +15 SKYWALK SYSTEM.

1

+15 SKYWALK SYSTEM AT-GRADE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS2

3.0m BUILDING CLEARANCE FROM AT-GRADE PUBLIC CIRCULATION
TRIANGULAR AREA.

3

GREATEST OPPORTUNITY FOR TYING INTO EXISTING +15 SYSTEM.4

EL. 100.000
T.O. LEVEL 01 SLAB

EL. 106.000
T.O. LEVEL 03 SLAB

EL. 202.000
T.O. LEVEL 34 SLAB

EL. 211.000
T.O. ROOF PARAPET

EL. 118.000
T.O. LEVEL 06 SLAB
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SCALE: 1 : 200DP1.03

DP1.03

DP - Site Plan FAR Bonus1

SCALE: 1 : 200DP1.03

DP1.03

Level 3 - Floor Plan FAR Bonus2
SCALE: 1 : 500DP1.03

FAR 3.0 Building Portion3
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Elevation - Material Legend

P1

COMPOSITE PANELS - COLOUR PATTERN
PATTERN INDICATED IS SUGGESTIVE. FINAL PATTERN TO BE 
COORDINATED WITH SUPPLIER.

P2

P3

COMPOSITE PANELS - COLOUR: THREE TONES OF GREY. SEE PATTERN
NUMBERS BELOW.

E1

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM WINDOW SYSTEM - COLOUR: ANODIZEDE2

ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL - GLAZING: TINTEDE3A

ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL - SPANDREL: WHITEE3B

ALUMINUM CURTAIN WALL - GLAZING: CLEARE4A

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM RAILING C/W GLASS INFILL PANELE5

FIBRE-REINFORCED CEMENTITIOUS PANELS - (400MM X 3000MM) -
COLOUR: MEDIUM GREY

6

SACK-RUBBED CONCRETEE7A

CONCRETE BALCONYE7B

PRE-FINISHED METAL CLADDINGE8

PRE-FINISHED LOUVER - COLOUR; ANODIZEDE10

PRE-FINISHED METAL CANOPY - COLOUR: ANODIZEDE12

BENCH - REFER TO LANDSCAPEE13

OVERHEAD DOOR - PARKADEE16

DOOR - TYPE O3 - PRE-FINISHED STEEL DOORE17

DOOR - TYPE 04 - ALUMINUM W. CLEAR GLAZINGE18

PRE-FINISHED LOUVER - COLOUR; ANODIZEDE19

PRE-FINISHED METAL CANPOY - COLOUR: ANODIZEDE20

BENCH - REFER TO LANDSCAPEE22

CHAINLINK FENCE 1800 HIGH REFER TO DETAIL 7/DP6.01E23

SIGNAGE. TO BE SUBMITTED AS A SEPARATE DP.E24

1. ALL ALUMINUM SOFFT, EAVES & RAINWATER LEADERS TO BE GREY

2. ALL PRE-FINISHED METAL FLASHING TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISH
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